

132nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2025

Legislative Document

No. 301

H.P. 201

House of Representatives, February 3, 2025

An Act to Allow the Public Utilities Commission to Establish Performance-based Metrics and Rate-adjustment Mechanisms for a Public Utility in Any Proceeding

Submitted by the Public Utilities Commission pursuant to Joint Rule 204.
Received by the Clerk of the House on January 30, 2025. Referred to the Committee on

Energy, Utilities and Technology pursuant to Joint Rule 308.2 and ordered printed pursuant to Joint Rule 401.

ROBERT B. HUNT

R(+ B. Hunt

Clerk

Presented by Representative SACHS of Freeport.

1	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:
2	Sec. 1. 35-A MRSA §1324 is enacted to read:
3	§1324. Performance-based metrics; rate-adjustment mechanisms
4 5 6	Notwithstanding any provision of this Title to the contrary, the commission may establish performance-based metrics and rate-adjustment mechanisms for a public utility in any proceeding under this Title.
7	SUMMARY
8 9 10	This bill provides that the Public Utilities Commission is authorized to establish performance-based metrics and rate-adjustment mechanisms for a public utility in any proceeding.